20-21
US FOODS COMMERCIAL ORDER GUIDE
Bid Line #
PDE
SHARED
#S'
/Primero
Edge

last 10 days in refigerator
20-21
US FOODS COMMERCIAL ORDER GUIDE
Bid Line #
PDE
SHARED
#S'
/Primero
Edge
Distributor
Product
Number
REV. 2022 MFR BRAND UPC or
VENDOR # U
ni
t
M
IL
K
FI
SH
SH
EL
LF
IS
H
W
H
EA
T
SO
Y
EG
G
S
TR
EE
N
U
TS
PE
A
N
U
TS
Notes
FS22-4 SI 108793 9332265
Miini Pancakes, Chocolate Chip Expolsion,
(silver dollar) WG IW Heat & Serve
Ovenable Pouch, = 2 WG
General Mills Pillsbury 16049000 oz. x
x x
FS25 SI
SR
106368
107837 9674169
Pancake and Sausage Stick, WGR, IW,
2.51 oz.  Turkey sausage w/ vegetable
protein product (VPP) added.  CN labeled =
1 oz meat/meat alternate& 1WG equiv
Tyson Jimmy Dean 70613 oz
X X X
Fruit Muffins, IW . Reduced Fat, 51% WG 1
muffin = 1.0  grain equvalent
Muffin, Whole-Grain, IW, 4 oz. = 2 grain
equivelent
FS30 SI 107987 3433867 Muffin, WG IW 4 oz Double Choc Chef
Pierre/Tyson Sara Lee CP41324 oz Did Not Respond
SI 107988 4405373 Muffin, WG IW 4 oz Banana Chef
Pierre/Tyson Sara Lee CP41323 oz
SI 107986 4486391 Muffin, WG IW 4 oz  Blueberry Chef
Pierre/Tyson Sara Lee CP41322 oz
Fruit Muffins, Minimum 4 oz IW,

Whole Grains Iced Flips,  IW
20-21
US FOODS COMMERCIAL ORDER GUIDE
Bid Line #
PDE
SHARED
#S'
/Primero
Edge
Distributor
Product
Number
REV. 2022 MFR BRAND UPC or
VENDOR # U
ni
t
M
IL
K
FI
SH
SH
EL
LF
IS
H
W
H
EA
T
SO
Y
EG
G
S
TR
EE
N
U
TS
PE
A
N
U
TS
Notes
FS36 SI 108723 5972002 Apple Filled, WG Flip (Turnover) ICED Hadley Farms Hadley Farms 1142IW oz X X
Fruit Frudel WG, IW, Heat & Serve
Ovenable Pouch,  2  grain equiv.
FS37-1 SI 102039 8872137 Fruit Frudel, Cherry General Mills Pillsbury 27851 oz x
FS37-2 SI 100350 8872145 Fruit Frudel,  Apple General Mills Pillsbury 27852 oz x
Cresents, WG, IW, Heat & Serve Ovenable
Pouch,  2  grain equivalent
FS40 SI 108318 3252188 WG Filled Raspberry &  Cream Filled Bars =
2G Hadley Farms Hadley Farms 807IW oz X X
FS41 SI 108563 7755457
Apple Cinnamon Texas Toast IW Toasted
Slice topped with a blend of Apple and
Cinnamon  1=2.25 B
S&F Foods S&F Foods 128MC
X X
Crumb Cake, Whole-Grain Rich, IW, 3 oz. =
2 grain equivalent
FS42-1 SI 107299 5667292 Crumb Cake Cinnamon Sky Blue
Bakery
Sky Blue
Bakery CRC272 oz X X X X Nut Free Facility
FS42-2 SI 107301 9898530 Crumb Cake Choc Chip Sky Blue
Bakery
Sky Blue
Bakery CHR272 oz X
X X X Nut Free Facility
FS43 SI 103934 6931299 Glazed Oatmeal Breakfast Bun;  IW 51%

Assorted Bread Items None
20-21
US FOODS COMMERCIAL ORDER GUIDE
Bid Line #
PDE
SHARED
#S'
/Primero
Edge
Distributor
Product
Number
REV. 2022 MFR BRAND UPC or
VENDOR # U
ni
t
M
IL
K
FI
SH
SH
EL
LF
IS
H
W
H
EA
T
SO
Y
EG
G
S
TR
EE
N
U
TS
PE
A
N
U
TS
Notes
FS62 SI 105451 8928384
Biscuit, Honey WW 3", Heat & Serve
Frozen, Sliced,  1 Biscuit equals 1.75
servings breads and grains
Bridgford Bridgford 6267 oz
FS65 SI 103831 693465
Croissant, WG Margarine Round Sliced
Baked, Thaw & Serve, meets TWO
bread/grain equivalent
Hadley Farms Hadley Farms #139 oz X
X X X
FS66 SI 106608 8143551
Croissants, WG, Margarine, RF, Round,
Fully Sliced; must be whole grain rich and
provide 1.5 ounce grain equivalents. Portion
to provide at least 95.0 calories, with no
more than 4.5 grams of fat. Must contain
less than 210.0 milligrams of sodium
Bakcrafters Bakcrafters 3284
oz
X
X X
FS67 SI 105153 9572959 Bread, Pullman, Whole Grain White, 1/2 in.
Sliced Loaf Bakecrafters Bakecrafters 3357 oz X X
FS68 SI 105032 7680705 Hoagie Rolls, WG, Split Top, Hinge Sliced,
5.5" Bakecrafters Bakecrafters 4062 oz X X
FS69

X
20-21
US FOODS COMMERCIAL ORDER GUIDE
Bid Line #
PDE
SHARED
#S'
/Primero
Edge
Distributor
Product
Number
REV. 2022 MFR BRAND UPC or
VENDOR # U
ni
t
M
IL
K
FI
SH
SH
EL
LF
IS
H
W
H
EA
T
SO
Y
EG
G
S
TR
EE
N
U
TS
PE
A
N
U
TS
Notes
Soft Tortilla, Heat-Pressed, Shelf Stable,
FS87 SI 100728 2603322 6"   Whole Wheat Tortilla = 1B Made with
75% WG Flour  35-10-35 Reser's Don Pancho 2203 ct Did Not Respond
FS88 SI 100727 2818722 8" Whole Wheat Tortilla = 1.5B, Made with
75% WG Flour  35-10-35 Reser's Don Pancho 2204 ct
FS89 SI 104605 2709160 10" Whole Wheat Tortilla = 2 B, Made with
75% WG Flour  35-10-35 Reser's Don Pancho 2205 ct
FS90-1 SI 1462051 12" Tortilla garlic herb non WG Teasdale
Foods Hilltop Hearth 604817 ct X
FS90-2 SI 7234601 12" Tortilla spinach herb non WG Teasdale
Foods Hilltop Hearth 604825 ct X
FS90-3 SI 4278323 12" Tortilla tomato basil non WG Teasdale
Foods Hilltop Hearth 604827 ct
X
FS90-4 SI 9207849 12" Tortilla whole wheat non WG Teasdale
Foods Hilltop Hearth 604828 ct X
FS91 Assorted Bread Sticks & Rolls
FS93 SI 100758 4263943
6" Garlic 1.2 oz, Bread Stick White NON
WG: Hearth baked in elongated shape .
Crispy crust with soft texture inside and
coated with a flavorful garlic spread  1= 1.5
B
Marzetti NewYork 10081 oz X
X X
FS94 SI 104609 7793631
Garlic Wheat Breadsticks 6" made with

or additives.  =  ½ cup single strength juice
20-21
US FOODS COMMERCIAL ORDER GUIDE
Bid Line #
PDE
SHARED
#S'
/Primero
Edge
Distributor
Product
Number
REV. 2022 MFR BRAND UPC or
VENDOR # U
ni
t
M
IL
K
FI
SH
SH
EL
LF
IS
H
W
H
EA
T
SO
Y
EG
G
S
TR
EE
N
U
TS
PE
A
N
U
TS
Notes
FS125-1 SI 100806 1560291 Mixed Berry & Lemon Swirl Whole Fruit J&J  Snack
Foods J&J Snack 23060025 oz None
FS125-2 SI 100805 1560259 Orange Pineapple & Cherry Swirl Whole
Fruit
J&J  Snack
Foods J&J Snack 23060020 oz None
FS125-3 SI 100801 9982976 Watermelon Sour Whole Fruit J&J  Snack
Foods J&J Snack 23060015 oz None
FS125-4 SI 100803 9982950 Wild Cherry Whole Fruit J&J  Snack
Foods J&J Snack 23060000 oz None
Luigi's Fruit Sorbet Cups,100%  juice-
based,no added sugar.  = ½ cup single
strength juice
FS127-1 SI 104620 2786861 Orange NSA  Sorbet Cup J&J  Snack
Foods Luigi's 48441 oz None
Fs127-2 SI 105262 8698037 Kiwi Strawberry  Sorbet Cup J&J  Snack
Foods Luigi's 48445 oz None
FS27-3 SI 105261 9592197 Cherry Blue Raspberry Sorbet Cup J&J  Snack
Foods Luigi's 48446 oz None
SHAPE UPS 100% FZ, Juice THEMED
CUPS  SPECIAL ORDER
FS128-1 SI 106377 2920882 Shamrock Shape Up J&J Snack J&J Snack 41502 oz None
FS128-2 SI 106374 2922060 Pumpkin Shape Up J&J Snack J&J Snack 41503 oz None
FS128-3 SI 106376 2933224 Heart Shape Up J&J Snack J&J Snack 41504 oz None
FS128-4 SI 106375 2922078 Snowman Shape Up J&J Snack J&J Snack 41505 oz None
FS128-5 SI 106372 2922086 Happy Birthday Shape Up J&J Snack J&J Snack 41506 oz None
FS128-6 SI 106373 8971145 Sports Shape Up J&J Snack J&J Snack 41507 oz

as a Vegetable)
20-21
US FOODS COMMERCIAL ORDER GUIDE
Bid Line #
PDE
SHARED
#S'
/Primero
Edge
Distributor
Product
Number
REV. 2022 MFR BRAND UPC or
VENDOR # U
ni
t
M
IL
K
FI
SH
SH
EL
LF
IS
H
W
H
EA
T
SO
Y
EG
G
S
TR
EE
N
U
TS
PE
A
N
U
TS
Notes
FS130-1 SI 107233 1099986 Cherry Limeade Tropical Paradise Cool Tropics 13007 oz None
FS130-2 SI 104830 6057974 Strawberry Kiwi Tropical Paradise Cool Tropics 12002-R4 oz None
FS130-3 SI 104829 7409990 Paradise Punch Tropical Paradise Cool Tropics 12004-R$ oz None
FS130-4 SI 107238 8570301 Sour Apple Tropical Paradise Cool Tropics 13006 oz None
Tortilla Chips, Bulk/IW, WG:White & Yellow
no preservatives, zero trans fat & gluten free
FS132 SI 108743 5864390
Yellow Round Tortilla Chips,  Whole Yellow
Corn Chips w/o preservatives, zero trans fat,
105 mg Sodium per oz 1 oz of chips (11
chips)= 1.25 oz creditable grains
Shearer Shearer 203000512 lb
None
FS133 SI 106228 9810682
Frito Lay – Bulk – Whole Grain Tostitos
Rounds  1oz = 1.25 G Frito Lay Tostitos 62399 lb
None
FS134 SI 101696 5911193 TOSTITOS CRISPY Round White Tortilla
Chip BULK SIZE (Non WG Rich) Frito Lay Tostitos 47753 lb None
FS136 SI 104890 9114511 Tostitos Reduced Fat Crispy Round Tortilla Chips
- 2B (TOP N'GO) Frito Lay Tostitos 28400-
205108 oz
None
FS138 SI
SR
108575
109699 8651693 Nacho Cheese, Doritos Walking Taco

FLAME TRIANGLE) PepsiCo Frito Lay 62829 oz X
20-21
US FOODS COMMERCIAL ORDER GUIDE
Bid Line #
PDE
SHARED
#S'
/Primero
Edge
Distributor
Product
Number
REV. 2022 MFR BRAND UPC or
VENDOR # U
ni
t
M
IL
K
FI
SH
SH
EL
LF
IS
H
W
H
EA
T
SO
Y
EG
G
S
TR
EE
N
U
TS
PE
A
N
U
TS
Notes
FS142.5 SI
SR
100764
100506 4853958 Baked Tostito Scoops WG PepsiCo Frito Lay 42537 oz
None
FS142.6 SI 105254 7756661 Cheetos Puffs, Red Fat PepsiCo Frito Lay 21910 oz X
FS142.7 SI 6416038 SmartFood Delights Reduce Fat Popcorn,
White Cheddar  .5 oz = 1/4 Grains PepsiCo Frito Lay 30900 oz
X
Baked Chips or Reduced Fay 104 ct
Cheetos, Flamin Hot Cheetos,  Bite Size
Tortilla Chips,  Munchies, heartzels,
Funyons
FS143-1 SI 108367 6712434 Rold Gold Heartzels PepsiCo Frito Lay 15940 oz X
FS143.2 SI 104643
106496 6925390 Red Fat Tostitos Bite-Size Tortilla Chips
WG PepsiCo Frito Lay 18792 oz None
FS143-3 SI
SR 5599983 Cheetos - Baked PepsiCo Frito Lay 62933 oz X
FS143-4 SI 2939505 Cheetos Hot - Baked PepsiCo Frito Lay 62984 oz X
FS143-5 SI 6498798 FUNYONS - NEW Now meets Smart Snack
Guidelines PepsiCo Frito Lay 66689 oz
X
FS143-6 SI
SR
105246
107073 9553769 SUNCHIPS Multigrain Snack Mix Harvest

FS145.2 SI 100926 5585476 Baked Lay's Gluten Free PepsiCo Frito Lay 44396 oz X
20-21
US FOODS COMMERCIAL ORDER GUIDE
Bid Line #
PDE
SHARED
#S'
/Primero
Edge
Distributor
Product
Number
REV. 2022 MFR BRAND UPC or
VENDOR # U
ni
t
M
IL
K
FI
SH
SH
EL
LF
IS
H
W
H
EA
T
SO
Y
EG
G
S
TR
EE
N
U
TS
PE
A
N
U
TS
Notes
FS145-3 SI 108368 5585526 Baked Lay's sr cream and onion PepsiCo Frito Lay 44398 oz X X
FS145-4 SI 108368 5585419 Baked Ruffles Sour Cream & Cheddar PepsiCo Frito Lay 44400 oz X X
FS145-5 SI 5605332 Smart Food popcorn White Cheddar PepsiCo Frito Lay 44439 oz X
FS145-6 SI 108369 2600708 Lay’s Kettle RF Applewood Smoked BBQ
Kettle Cooked Potato Chips PepsiCo Kettle Lays 09598 oz X
FS145-7 SI 108364 8621492 Lay’s Kettle 40% Less Fat Sea Salt &
Vinegar Potato Chips PepsiCo Kettle Lays 25113 oz None
FS145-8 SI 108365 8621526 Lay’s Kettle 40% Reduced Fat Kettle
Cooked Potato Chips Original 1.375 oz. PepsiCo Kettle Lays 25115 oz None
FS145-9 SI 108363 8621484 Lay’s Kettle 40% Reduced Fat Kettle
Cooked Potato Chips Jalepino 1.375 oz. PepsiCo Kettle Lays 25111 oz X
Regular Snack Chips Large Single Serve 64 FS146-2 SI 5597851 Doritos Nacho PepsiCo Frito Lay 44375 oz
Snack Chips Airline Pack .5 oz 120 ct- NOT
WG CAN ONLY BE A TRAY ITEMS IF IT
FITS YOUR NUTRITIONALS
FS147-1 SI 6359236 Doritos PepsiCo Frito Lay 13296 oz X
FS147-2 SI 3258225 Pretzel - Cripsy Thin (G. Rold) PepsiCo Frito Lay 19132 oz X
FS147-3 SI 1100247 Corn Chips PepsiCo Frito Lay 19852 oz None
Chex Mix, All Flavors, Meet Competive Food
Rule
FS148-1 SI 101173 6963706 Strawberry- Simply Chex General Mills General Mills 31937 oz x x x
FS148-2 SI 101953 6963649 Cheddar Chex Mix General Mills General Mills 31932 oz x x
FS148-3 SI 105533 6963664 Choc Caramel Chex Mix General Mills General Mills 31933 oz x x
COOKIES /CRACKERS :Meet smart snacks
requirements.
FS150-1 SI 105241 8226920 Elf Grahams -Chocolate WG Keebler Keebler 40239 oz X X

X
20-21
US FOODS COMMERCIAL ORDER GUIDE
Bid Line #
PDE
SHARED
#S'
/Primero
Edge
Distributor
Product
Number
REV. 2022 MFR BRAND UPC or
VENDOR # U
ni
t
M
IL
K
FI
SH
SH
EL
LF
IS
H
W
H
EA
T
SO
Y
EG
G
S
TR
EE
N
U
TS
PE
A
N
U
TS
Notes
FS153 SI
SR
108570
109694 1453731 Cookie, Chocolate Chip, WG Mini;Smart
Snack Compliant Frito Lay Grandma 66154 oz X X X
FS154 SI 100950 4692964 Giant Goldfish Cinnamon Grahams made
with WG Serving Size One Bread Equivalent Campbells Pepperidge
Farms  26830 oz
CRACKERS,  WG Baked not Fried,
Goldfish:  Cheddar& Colors:
Cheez-it IW and Bulk
FS155 SI 105549 4977252 Goldfish Shapped Crackers, Cheddar WG,
Baked =1 B Campbells Pepperidge
Farms  140018105 oz X X
FS156 SI 120668 5141256 Goldfish Shapped Crackers, Colors Cheddar
WG, Baked Campbells Pepperidge
Farms  140004788 oz X X
FS157 SI 104320 7612294 Cheez-It® Cheddar Cheese, WG -  One
package meets 1 ounce equivalent. Kellogg's Kellogg's 2410079263 oz X X X
FS158 SI 4267754 Cracker, Cheez-It WG    Bulk Kelloggs    Kelloggs Kelloggs 10971 oz X X X
Chewey  Granola Bars,  Meets Smart Snack
Guidelines ALA Carte
FS160-1 SI
SR
108569
109693 7446243 Choc Chunk = 1 Bread Credit Frito Lay Quaker 56587 oz
X X X X X

COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS- CHICKEN
20-21
US FOODS COMMERCIAL ORDER GUIDE
Bid Line #
PDE
SHARED
#S'
/Primero
Edge
Distributor
Product
Number
REV. 2022 MFR BRAND UPC or
VENDOR # U
ni
t
M
IL
K
FI
SH
SH
EL
LF
IS
H
W
H
EA
T
SO
Y
EG
G
S
TR
EE
N
U
TS
PE
A
N
U
TS
Notes
COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS - BEEF
FS186 SI 101205 9272634
Philly Traditional Flat Beef Slices (Uncooked
Finely Chopped & Formed Beef Sandwich
Slices )  2.0 oz raw product = 1.25 cooked
M/MA = 40 mg sodium per portion
Advance Philly
Freedom Advance/Pierre 480200 oz
None
Dairy Assorted Items,  Commercial
FS191 SI 7332372 Cheese  Mozzarella Shredded  Low Saputo Roseli 73377 lb X
FS192 SI 3587482 Cheeses, Parmesan Grated: Bulk Winona Roseli 908178 lb X
FS193 SI 107240 8480154
SOUR CREAM, PC:  Individual Squeeze
Package; 1 OZ; U S GRADE A, Clean label
with only two ingredients.  No more then
5gm Fat and 15Mg of Sodium.
Daisy Daisy IDP100 oz X
HOT DOGS/CORN DOGS
FS195 SI 101374 4357851 Hot Dog, All Meat (Beef & Pork) 8:1,  5.25"
CN Label for 2 oz. M/MA Berk's 1431 Berk's 1431 lb Did Not Respond
FS197 SI 101606 8947822 Hot Dog, All Turkey 8:1, 6",  CN Label for 2
oz. Meat/MA,   Gluten Free Kunzler Kunzler 1075 lb Did Not Respond
FS199 SI 105228 679639
Corn Dogs, Lite WG Mini Turkey Dogs
wrapped inwhole grain-rich honey-

FS218 SI 4370805 BBQ Sauce House Brand PPI 7002442 gr X
20-21
US FOODS COMMERCIAL ORDER GUIDE
Bid Line #
PDE
SHARED
#S'
/Primero
Edge
Distributor
Product
Number
REV. 2022 MFR BRAND UPC or
VENDOR # U
ni
t
M
IL
K
FI
SH
SH
EL
LF
IS
H
W
H
EA
T
SO
Y
EG
G
S
TR
EE
N
U
TS
PE
A
N
U
TS
Notes
FS220 SI 94391 SAUCE, HOT SS POUCH DIAMOND
CRYSTAL FLAVOR FRESH 76024 gr None
FS222 SI  4329546 Italian Dressing, pouch Monarch 5435 gr X
FS223 SI 101610 9329202 Mayonnaise Monarch CF Sauer 5457 gr X X
FS224 SI 102625 8656480 Mayonnaise, GF Unilever Hellmann's 84135165 oz X X
FS225 SI 100231 3009222 Mustard - Yellow Heinz Heinz 10013000
530603 gr None
FS226 1159303 Ranch Dressing, Buttermilk TreeHouse Cains
73E
19930194 gr
FS227 SI 104802 7633910 Dressing-Ranch House Blend Low Sodium Diamond Crystal Diamond
Crystal 70808 oz X X X
FS228 SI 9734047 Buttermilk Ranch Dressing, Shelf Stable C. F. Sauer
Foods Sauer's 06826 oz X X X
FS229 2692907       15988 oz
FS230 SI 103923 1911445 Buttermilk Ranch Dressing CUPS C. F. Sauer
Foods Sauer's 06377 oz X X X
FS231 5793918 Ranch, Lite Pouch 16004 oz X X
FS232 4959821 Italian Golden  SS  pouch   C. F. Sauer
Foods Sauer's 339091 oz X
FS233 2355196 Dressing  Creamy Caesar PC kens  KE1026B3 oz X
FS234 SI
SR
108384
109491 3006988 Breakfast Table Syrup Cup Smuckers Smuckers 5150002283 oz None
FS236 SI 100374 2129237 Taco Sauce Mild HEINZ gr NKA
FS239 SI 5329610 Honey Mustard Sauce C. F. Sauer

Lite House is now Brite Harbor
20-21
US FOODS COMMERCIAL ORDER GUIDE
Bid Line #
PDE
SHARED
#S'
/Primero
Edge
Distributor
Product
Number
REV. 2022 MFR BRAND UPC or
VENDOR # U
ni
t
M
IL
K
FI
SH
SH
EL
LF
IS
H
W
H
EA
T
SO
Y
EG
G
S
TR
EE
N
U
TS
PE
A
N
U
TS
Notes
VEGETABLES, CANNED
FS252 SI 106437 3702289
Corn, Canned Whole Kernel, Low Sodium
US Grade B, Golden Vacuum Packed Drain
Weight = 75 oz/can
House Brand Seneca 36763 cn
None
FS253 3704509
Green Beans, Canned, Low Sodium Us
Grade B Blue Lake Variety  #4 Size, Cut
Drain Weight=60oz
House Brand Seneca 33893 cn
None
BEANS,  ASSORTED
FS255 SI 106413 8056053 Vegetarian Baked Beans Bushes Best Bushes 1637 cn None
FS256 SI 5329081 Vegetarian Baked Beans Furmano Monarch 171340 cn None
FS257 9650101 Lentil Penne, Plant based Protein: Zero
Sodium per 1/2 cup, Gluten Free,  Vegan,
Basic
American
Foods
Basic
American 10847 oz None
FS258 SI 106387 2176907 Santiago® EXCEL® Refried Beans -
Smooth- Dehyd
Basic

FS271-1 PGI 100026 1630706 Icing in a Pail; CHOCOLATE Rich's Rich's 9977 lb X
20-21
US FOODS COMMERCIAL ORDER GUIDE
Bid Line #
PDE
SHARED
#S'
/Primero
Edge
Distributor
Product
Number
REV. 2022 MFR BRAND UPC or
VENDOR # U
ni
t
M
IL
K
FI
SH
SH
EL
LF
IS
H
W
H
EA
T
SO
Y
EG
G
S
TR
EE
N
U
TS
PE
A
N
U
TS
Notes
FS271-2 PGI 100027 1579556 Icing in a Pail; VANILLA Rich's Rich's 9976 lb None
ASSORTED SPICES-
FS273 5353115 Cinnamon, Ground ACH Foods ACH Foods 203864 oz
FS274 2501161 Garlic Power ACH Foods ACH Foods 208867 oz
FS275 760264 Garlic, Granular ACH Foods ACH Foods 200486 oz
FS276 760348 Mustard, Ground ACH Foods ACH Foods 207180 oz
FS277 4353280 Onion  Powder ACH Foods ACH Foods 207428 oz
FS278 3375458 ONION, Dehydrated, Chopped McCormick McCormick 979610 oz
FS279 760637 Oregano, Ground ACH Foods ACH Foods 209846 oz
FS280 760587 Paprika, Spanish Ground ACH Foods ACH Foods 208196 oz
FS281 760868 Parlsey Flakes ACH Foods ACH Foods 207202 oz
FS282 6501175 Pepper, Black Table Grind ACH Foods ACH Foods 207214 oz
FS283 760116 Spice, Chili Powder Mild ACH Foods ACH Foods 203859 oz
SPICES SOLD BY THE CASE
FS285 SI 9327263 Sugar, PC House Brand Sugar Foods 270067 oz
FS286 SI 7540736 Salt, Table, Idonized Round Dispenser Pack House Brand Monarch 7540736 oz
FS287 SI 6492672 Pepper, Black in Disposable Shaker-Fluted
Container House Brand Sugar Foods 1.5 oz oz
FS288 SI 5492673 Salt,Iodized in Disposable Shaker-Fluted
Container House Brand Sugar Foods 4 oz oz
FS289 SI 3329323 Pepper, Black Portion Pack: Minimum 18
Gm House Brand Sugar Foods 1000 ea gr
FS290 SI 108434 2005940 Taco Seasoning, Reduced Sodium (230 mg
sodium/4gr)
MCCorMICK &
COMPANY
INC
Lawry's 2150080110 oz X
FS291 SI 106432 1510080 Taco Seasoning,  GLUTEN FREE Del Pasado 206500 oz None
GROCERY ITEMS
20-21
US FOODS COMMERCIAL ORDER GUIDE
Bid Line #
PDE
SHARED
#S'
/Primero
Edge
Distributor
Product
Number
REV. 2022 MFR BRAND UPC or
VENDOR # U
ni
t
M
IL
K
FI
SH
SH
EL
LF
IS
H
W
H
EA
T
SO
Y
EG
G
S
TR
EE
N
U
TS
PE
A
N
U
TS
Notes
FS293 7013329
Coffee, Caffeinated: Fraction Pak;Meidum
Roast, Yeilds one standard pot of  coffee-60
oz
KRAFT MAXWELL 10043000
396636 oz
FS294 8013310 Urn Pack, Caffeinated; Yields 3 gallons of
Coffee. Medium Roast  KRAFT MAXWELL 10043000
390624 oz
FS295 SI 104989 9577701 Country Cut 100% WG Cheese Garlic
Croutons (TFF)  1 pkg= .25 eq Grain Sugar Foods Fresh
Gourmet® 86631-74627 oz X X
FS296 SI 104988 9577693 Country Cut 100% WG Cheese Garlic
Croutons (TFF) -BULK Sugar Foods Fresh
Gourmet® 86631-74581 lb X X
FS297 SI 108560 6740589
Granola, Crunchy Cinnamon ,Flavored
Clusters IW  Allergen free of the “Big 8”! NO
peanuts, tree nuts, wheat, soy, dairy, eggs,
fish, shellfish.  1 = 1 oz grain equivelent
Sargent Foods Rockin' Ola 8004209 oz
None
FS298 SI 108562 7877055
Granola, Crunchy Cinnamon, Flavored
Clusters BULK  Allergen free of the “Big 8”!
NO peanuts, tree nuts, wheat, soy, dairy,
eggs, fish, shellfish.  1/4cup = 1 oz = 1

FS311 SI 108402 8927493 Buttermist Spray,  Butter Buds Buttermist 56217 oz X
20-21
US FOODS COMMERCIAL ORDER GUIDE
Bid Line #
PDE
SHARED
#S'
/Primero
Edge
Distributor
Product
Number
REV. 2022 MFR BRAND UPC or
VENDOR # U
ni
t
M
IL
K
FI
SH
SH
EL
LF
IS
H
W
H
EA
T
SO
Y
EG
G
S
TR
EE
N
U
TS
PE
A
N
U
TS
Notes
FS312 SI 100063 9565631 Buttermist, GARLIC Spray Butter Buds Buttermist 56367 X
FS313 SI 2328813 Food Release Oil Base, Trans Fat Free QualifyFry Conagra 292371 oz X
FS314 SI 1328699 Shortening Clear TFF -(WEEKLY MARKET
PRICE) House Brand Cargill 290306 lb None
FS315 SI 100598 5056262
Sauce, Pizza, fully prepared sauce made
from fresh tomatoes (not paste), seasoned
with corn oil  salt and spices  Not to exceed
Violet Packing Don Pepino 1007 cn None
FS316 SI 4328332 Vinegar,  Apple Cider House Brand Monarch 252631 gl None
FS317 SI 1328335 Vinegar,  White House Brand Monarch 252630 gl None
Margarine
FS319 SI 6092254
Margarine, Solid- 80% All Vegetable  Oil
Margarine, Cholesterol Free, SALT FREE.
T CONTAINS 80-81% Fat Content.
(WEEKLY PRICE MARKET)
Bunge Food Old World 5016806 lb
X

D; NO High Fruc
20-21
US FOODS COMMERCIAL ORDER GUIDE
Bid Line #
PDE
SHARED
#S'
/Primero
Edge
Distributor
Product
Number
REV. 2022 MFR BRAND UPC or
VENDOR # U
ni
t
M
IL
K
FI
SH
SH
EL
LF
IS
H
W
H
EA
T
SO
Y
EG
G
S
TR
EE
N
U
TS
PE
A
N
U
TS
Notes
FS336 SI 8731036 Mixed Fruit, LS Pak  Drained Weight 72.5 oz Monarch Seneca 160099 cn
None
FS337 SI 8016388
Pineapple Tidbits, unsweetened Juice Pak,
South Africa or Thailand (no China) "USDA
GRADE A" Non GMO
Dole Dole 553 cn
None
FS338 PGI 100021 6437008 Pineapple Chunks, Refrigerated, Fresh.
FRESH PINEAPPLE CUT INTO CHUNKS Resers Harvest Value 60854 lb None
FS339 SI 1328376 Apples, Sliced Canned: Solid Pack
water/natural juices.USDA Grade A Knouse Harvest Value 160066 cn None
FS340 SI 6328330
Cherries, Maraschino Halves; Pakced to
CID A-A-20131A Size Medium; 6 1/2 gals
plastic
Oregon Cherry Monarch 160053 gal None
FS341 SI 4386983 Premium Tropical Fruit Salad in Juice Dole Dole 389000-9097 pch None
FS342 SI 9437054
Fruit Salad, Chunk 5 Way/LS (Cantaloupe,
Honeydew, Pineapple, oranges, Grapes) 21
Day Shelf, 75% Yield   2 @ 8lb
Cross Valley Cross Valley 60857 lb.
None
FS343 SI 5917596
STRAWBERRY, SLICED IQF FROZEN,
FAT FREE, SODIUM FREE, VIT C  Packed

Must be shelf stable. All natural ingredients.
20-21
US FOODS COMMERCIAL ORDER GUIDE
Bid Line #
PDE
SHARED
#S'
/Primero
Edge
Distributor
Product
Number
REV. 2022 MFR BRAND UPC or
VENDOR # U
ni
t
M
IL
K
FI
SH
SH
EL
LF
IS
H
W
H
EA
T
SO
Y
EG
G
S
TR
EE
N
U
TS
PE
A
N
U
TS
Notes
FS353-1 SI 106306 7766264 Craisins: Strawberry;  1 pkg = 1/2 Fruit, Ocean Spray Ocean Spray 23445 oz None
FS353-2 SI 106307 7870850 Craisins: Cherry;  1 pkg = 1/2 Fruit, Ocean Spray Ocean Spray 23444 oz None
FS353-3 SI 108315 7587492 Craisins:  Watermelon  1 pkg = 1/2 Fruit, Ocean Spray Ocean Spray 22044 oz None
FS354 SI 108552 9006429 Raisins, IW, equals 1/2 c fruit equivalent
packed 6/24/cs
National Food
Group ZeeZee 615787 oz None
Taco Shells, CN
FS356 SI 100415 3351095
5  Regular Yellow Taco Shells Gluten-Free,
0 grams trans 100% Whole Grain corn,
Shelf Stable
Mission Mission 7381 ea None
FS357 SI 103536 2290633
7  Regular Yellow Taco Shells Gluten-Free,
0 grams trans 100% Whole Grain corn
Shelf Stable
Mission Mission 10112 ea None
Cheese Sauce, Canned - Commercial
FS359 SI 102151 6285795 Nacho Cheese Sauce Nestle Trenton Farms 6220 cn X X
FS360 SI 102153 8260358 Cheddar Cheese Sauce Nestle Trenton Farms 507 cn X X
Soy Milk
FS361 SI 101599 9806902 MILK SUB, SOY VANILLA ORGANIC
ASEPTIC CARTON SHELF STABLE
KIKKOMAN
SALES USA INC
KIKKOMAN

FS370-2 5914916 Lemon Propel PepsiCo Propel 167 oz None
20-21
US FOODS COMMERCIAL ORDER GUIDE
Bid Line #
PDE
SHARED
#S'
/Primero
Edge
Distributor
Product
Number
REV. 2022 MFR BRAND UPC or
VENDOR # U
ni
t
M
IL
K
FI
SH
SH
EL
LF
IS
H
W
H
EA
T
SO
Y
EG
G
S
TR
EE
N
U
TS
PE
A
N
U
TS
Notes
FS370-3 5914833 Strawberry Kiwi Propel PepsiCo Propel 171 oz None
Gatorade Kid Pack-SMART SNACK
GUIDELINES FOR 9-12
FS371-1 5698758 Gatorade: Grape G2 PepsiCo Gatorade 12203 oz None
FS371-2 5708029 Gatorade: Fruit Punch G2 PepsiCo Gatorade 12202 oz None
FS371-3 8750614 Gatorade: Glacier Freeze G2 PepsiCo Gatorade 12007 oz None
Zero Gatorade SMART SNACK
GUIDELINES FOR 9-12  PepsiCo Gatorade
FS372-1 1064705 Zero Gatorade: Glacier Freeze PepsiCo Gatorade 100520000-
43546 oz None
FS372-2 7245526 Zero Gatorade: Glacier Cherry PepsiCo Gatorade 100520000-
42143 oz None
Sparkling 100 % juice products USDA
Exempted, All meet smart snacks for K-12
FS373-1 1676758 Switch: Orange Tangerine Apple & Eve Switch 314 oz None
FS373-2 1676865 Switch: Grape Apple & Eve Switch 313 oz None
FS373-3 1676501 Switch: Black Cherry Apple & Eve Switch 312 oz None
FS373-4 1628429 Switch: Strawberry Watermelon Apple & Eve Switch 316 oz None
FS373-5 1676691 Switch: Kiwi berry Apple & Eve Switch 317 oz None
FS373-6 1628445 Switch: Fruit Punch Apple & Eve Switch 315 oz None
FS373-7 1628452 Switch: Apple Apple & Eve Switch 321 oz None
Sparkling ICE Flavored Waters Smart
Snack Guidelines for 9-12

FS375-1 SI 104260 8721938 V-8 Fusion Strawberry Banana Campbells V-8 Fusion 18866 oz NKA
20-21
US FOODS COMMERCIAL ORDER GUIDE
Bid Line #
PDE
SHARED
#S'
/Primero
Edge
Distributor
Product
Number
REV. 2022 MFR BRAND UPC or
VENDOR # U
ni
t
M
IL
K
FI
SH
SH
EL
LF
IS
H
W
H
EA
T
SO
Y
EG
G
S
TR
EE
N
U
TS
PE
A
N
U
TS
Notes
FS375-2 SI 104828 8722357 V-8 Fusion; Pomegranite Blueberry Campbells V-8 Fusion 18867 oz NKA
Naked Juice 100% Juice  ALL FLAVorS -
Only Meets Smart Snack Guidelines Grades
6 12
FS376-1 7803539 Berry Blast Naked Juice Ouaker Oats Naked Juice 63117 oz None
FS376-2 7808652 Mighty Mango Naked Juice Ouaker Oats Naked Juice 63072 oz None
FS376-3 6970107 Strawberry/Banana Naked Juice Ouaker Oats Naked Juice 63071 oz None
Yogurt plus Fruit/Fruit Juice Concentrate.
Each 4 oz concentrate = 1/2 cup 100% fruit
and or fruit Juice  4 gal/cs
FS377-1 SI 108390 3871757 Smoothie Base:  Strawberry-Banana Bar Fresh Bar Fresh
NSASBYM12
8-4 oz Did not respond
FS377-2 SI 108389 2070871 Smoothie Base:  Pineapple Mango Bar Fresh Bar Fresh
NSAMPYM1
28-4 oz "
FS377-3 1597981 Smoothie Base:  Raspberry Blue Bar Fresh Bar Fresh NSABRSM128-
4 oz "
FS377-4 3986813 Smoothie Base:  Watermelon Bar Fresh Bar Fresh
NSAGWSM
128-4 oz "
Pudding,  Creamy
FS378-1 SI 100759 4327318 Vanilla Pudding Monarch Monarch 280028 cn
Did not respond
FS378-2 SI 100578 8327314 Chocolate Pudding Monarch Monarch 280004 cn
"
Cookie Dough,  Bake & Serve - Meets